and Intercom-Audit LLC (member 
of the collective participant) (TIN: 
7729744770) in 2024 for the audit 
of the accounting (financial) 
statements under RAS and the audit 
of the consolidated financial statements 
of the Company under IFRS shall 
be RUB 7,055,739 (Seven million fifty-
five thousand seven hundred thirty-nine) 
10 kopecks, including VAT at 20% — 
RUB 1,175,956 (One million one hundred 
and seventy-five thousand nine hundred 
and fifty-six) 52 kopecks. There are no 
deferred and overdue payments 
for services rendered by the auditor.

In 2024, B1 — Consult LLC provided 
external independent assessment 
services for the Company’s internal audit 
activities in the amount of RUB 1,010,000.